Rc 93)
OMb No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
MRD 2/4-C(

03-21-2000



**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

**NLY** 

To the Honorable Commis. 101293032	1 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Telecredit INC.  [] Individual(s)  [] Association  [] General Partnership  [x] Corporation  [] Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Equifax Payment Services, Inc.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 11601 Roosevelt Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: St. Petersburg State: FL Zip: 33216
3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: October 13, 1994	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a definestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor	[x] Enclosed
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90017	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:  04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/22/2000 DCDATES 00000036 1127088 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Harold E. Wurst Name of Person Signing  February 7, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELECREDIT, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EQUIFAX PAYMENT SERVICES, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE: 7509799

05-18-95

950107004

0567109

8320

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0230 OF DELAWARE ARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS \_D G.:00 AM 10/20/1994 944199697 - 567109

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### TELECREDIT, INC.

TELECREDIT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That a resolution was duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of TELECREDIT, INC. dated September 30, 1994, setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED that the First item of paragraph "3:" of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended in its entirety so it shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is:

EQUIPAX PAYMENT SERVICES, INC."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with section of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said TELECREDIT, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by D. W. McGlaughlin, its Vice Chairman and T. H. Magis, its Secretary this <a href="https://linear.org/

By: D. W. McGlaughlip, Vice Chairman

ATTE

Wanis Secretary

(corporate seal)

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0231